

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Music in Our Schools Week is designed to bring about a more genuine RECOGNITION OF THE VITAL PLACE OF MUSIC IN THE EDUCATIONAL PROCESS; AND

WHEREAS: Music is a powerful aesthetic force that dignifies the realm of FEELING BY MERGING INTELLECT AND EMOTION IN THE SEARCH FOR A HUMANE WAY OF LIFE; AND

WHEREAS: IT IS FITTING FOR THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO RECOGNIZE MUSIC IN OUR SCHOOLS AS AN ESSENTIAL PART OF THE LEARNING PROCESS, AND TO ENCOURAGE AND SUPPORT THIS SIGNIFICANT ART THAT, AS IT MOVES MORE DEEPLY INTO THE CORE OF EDUCATION, BECOMES A POWERFUL SINGLE CHANNEL TO THE INNERMOST FEELINGS AND RESPONSES OF EVERY CHILD;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MARCH 9 THROUGH 15, 1981 TO BE

MUSIC IN OUR SCHOOLS WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND,

#33259

GOVERNOR Agrighery

Jan andersen Han